weeks of vacation consecutively unless a longer period of time is agreed to by the Board of 
Assessors and Board of Selectmen in advance. 

8. SICK LEA VE. Sick leave shall consist of one (1) day per month, not to exceed twelve 
(12) days per year. The Town Assessor may accrue a maximum of one hundred twenty-five 
(125) days. 

9. PERSONAL LEA VE DAYS. The Town Assessor shall receive four (4) personal days 
per year. Personal days are not cumulative and cannot be carried forward to another fiscal 

year. Unused personal days shall not be compensated. 

10. BEREAVEMENT LEA VE.